SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 392-396/2023

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARGADARSI CHIT FUND PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107104/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 18-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.1

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S VENKATANARAYANA BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C S Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polankig Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. KV Girish Chowdary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Venkatanarayana Bhatti) is not a member.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR