ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.16 **SECTION II** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).8446-8447/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2023 in WP No. 7626/2023 21-03-2023 in WP No. 7629/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SAILAJA CHERUKURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.132454/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134073/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 24-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters along with T.P. (Crl) No. 392-396/2023, T.P.(Crl.) Dy. No. 27345/2023 and SLP(Crl) Dy. No. 27174/2023 on 4.8.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8446-8447/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2023 in WP No. 7626/2023 21-03-2023 in WP No. 7629/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SAILAJA CHERUKURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.132454/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134073/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 24-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with T.P. (Crl) No. 392-396/2023, T.P.(Crl.) Dy. No. 27345/2023 and SLP(Civil) Dy. No. 27179/2023 on 4.8.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)