

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) Nos. 392-396/2023

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARGADARSI CHIT FUND PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107104/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polankig Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
Mr. KV Girish Chowdary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 24.07.2023 passed in SLP (Cr1.) Nos. 8446-8447/2023 has been brought to our notice which reads as under:

"List these matters along with T.P. (Cr1.)Nos. 392-396/2023, T.P. (Cr1.) Dy. No. 27345/2023 and SLP (Civil) Dy. No. 27179/2023 on 4.8.2023."

It is reported that these matters are coming on 04th August, 2023.

List all these matters on 04th August, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER